505028905 07/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5075655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHARMARON BEIJING, CO., LTD.	07/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHARMARON, INC.	
Street Address:	201 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936086

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012552-0683	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SHINALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Shinall/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_PharmaronBejingCoLtd\_PharmaronInc#page1.tif source=Assignment\_PharmaronBejingCoLtd\_PharmaronInc#page2.tif

PATENT 505028905 REEL: 046513 FRAME: 0496

Attorney Docket No.: 146392013340

# CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:

Corporation: Pharmaron Beijing, Co., Ltd.

Address: 6 Taihe Road, BDA, Beijing 100176, P.R. China

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: People's Republic of China

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. patent application identified below:

#### AMIDO SPIROCYCLIC AMIDE AND SULFONAMIDE DERIVATIVES

Serial No.: PCT/CN2013/000216 Filing Date: March 1, 2013

This Assignment is to:

Assignee:

Pharmaron, Inc.

Address:

201 East Jefferson Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Kentucky, United States of America

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignce"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent amplication and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, including, without limitation, (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

1

Attorney Docket No.: 146392013340

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the datc(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: July 17, 2013 Signature:

Name Boliving Lou Title Charman & CEO Cympany: Pharmaron Beijing, Co., Ltd.

2

pa-1594943

**PATENT REEL: 046513 FRAME: 0498**